Q

M Metro THESOURCE

2022 DISCOUNTED FARES ARE **COMING!** Find out more about discounted and free rides using the LIFE Program, GoPass and your TAP card

BY STEVE HYMON, OCTOBER 12, 2021

Fare collection resumes on the Metro bus system on January 10. Your fares help keep our system running!

To keep riders and our employees safe, we suspended front door boarding on our buses in March 2020 at the outset of the COVID-19 pandemic. We also relaxed our rules requiring riders to use the farebox and TAP validator.

boarding only and fare collection on Jan. 10, 2022. We're working to make sure everyone knows about these changes well in advance. Some big discounts

With vaccinations well underway and mask wearing on our system required, we will resume front door

are also coming to our fares. Need help paying for your rides? We're also making it easier for you to apply for our Low-Income Fare Is

6 Months of discounted LIFE fares:

\$26 for a 30-day pass (regularly \$76)

\$6.50 for a 7-day pass (regularly \$19.50).

Easy (LIFE) program and providing deeper discounts.

Additionally, new LIFE riders will get 90 days of free rides starting January 10, 2022, when fare collection restarts.

6 months of half price passes for all riders: We're cutting the price of our regular passes in half for all customers to make riding easy and affordable.

We will be offering 1-Day, 7-Day and 30-Day passes at half-price savings that riders can start using on Jan. 10. That means you will pay only \$3.50 for a day pass, \$12.50 for a weekly pass and \$50 for a 30-day pass if you are not enrolled in a discounted program.

The fares will be available on our TAP vending machines, taptogo.net and at Metro Customer Centers and will be available for purchase beginning Dec. 15 until July 20, 2022.

Meet the Metro Student GoPass:

Our GoPass fareless program for students allows K-12 and community college students at participating schools and/or school districts in L.A. County to obtain passes to ride the Metro System (and participating transit operators) for free through June 30, 2023.

We've had significant interest in our GoPass pilot program — more than 40 districts are in the process of signing up. Earlier this month the Los Angeles Unified School District — the largest district in our region — announced they will partner with Metro on this important program. This will help students reach school and other destinations — and save their families money that can be used for other expenses.

To check if your district is on the list, click here.



Metro Board approves fareless plan for K-14 students and easier access to discounted fares

Related

for many riders We launched our Fareless System Initiative in Aug. 2020. The program's goals are simple: to use fareless transit as a tool to help L.A. County residents deal with the ever-rising cost of living here and help recover from the

September 23, 2021 In "Policy & Funding" Metro unveils new "LIFE" programs for

discounted fares for low-income riders As of January 1, qualifying riders can save even more on Metro 7-Day, 30-Day or EZ passes with LIFE coupons. The discounts are made possible by the passage of the Measure M sales tax ballot measure by L.A. County voters January 16, 2018

In "Go Metro"



New fare charts and FAQ on the fare increases and changes that begin Sept. 15 August 11, 2014

In "Inside Metro"

Edit This

CATEGORIES: Go Metro

TAGGED AS: discounts, fare collection, GoPass, LIFE fares, passes, students

Arts education through artists commissioned for the Crenshaw/LAX Transit Project

Leave a Reply on The Source

Enter your comment here...



New Homes Starting At \$420k

Explore New-Home Communities Across Southern California. Prices Subject To Change.

Meritage Homes

COPYRIGHT © 2021 | METRO - LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY - THE SOURCE

Learn More >

NX